94 International Cylinders
The Medeco® reach extends to six continents. Medeco®
cylinders are used to protect facilities worldwide such
as high security government installations, industrial
and institutional organizations, airports, hotels, power
plants, palaces, museums, universities and schools, and
office buildings. Medeco’s international cylinders are
designed to fit in locksets of major world manufacturers.

“-” = Original, Z = Medeco Original KW Logic, G = Medeco XT ***See key section for surcharges for custom coined cut keys or special stamping requirements.
Note: (P) refers to Pinned and (S) to Sub-Pinned at the end of each part string in the price book.
How To Order International Cylinders - Euro-Profile
BUILD A BASE PART #:
23T13005-500
 base part #
Refer to pages 98-121
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
 – 05 –
 finish
Refer to the inside back
cover of this catalog for
finish options. Include
the corresponding two
digit finish number.
Upcharge for split finish.
XX –
keyway
Insert keyway if known
or contact CS for help.
S –
pinning
S = Sub-assembled
(Uncombinated)
No additional
information needed
P = Pinned
(Combinated)
Keyed alike (KA)
Keyed different (KD)
2 keys per cylinder
Captive Deadbolt
1 change key and
1 thumbturn key
M = Master Keyed
Provide specific
pinning or contact
Customer Service for
support
Must specify
quantity for keys.
23 * 13  0  X  X  X  -  X  X  X  -  XX  -  XX  X
Technology
 – = Original
 W = Biaxial
 B = BiLevel
 T = Medeco3
 J = Medeco3 BiLevel
Pinning
S = Sub Assembled
P = Pinned
M = Master Keyed
Function
* 0  =   Thumbturn Cylinder with “SR” Round Knob
 1  =  Half Cylinder
 2  =  Double Cylinder
* 3  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Low Profile “LP” Knob
* 4  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Decorative “RD” Knob
* 5  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Lever “RL” Knob
Interior/Exterior Length Extensions
 0  =  No Extension  5  =  25 mm (.984")
 1  =  5 mm (.197")  6  =  30 mm (1.18")
 2  =  10 mm (.394")  7  =  35 mm (1.38")
 3  =  15 mm (.591")  8  =  40 mm (1.57")
 4  =  20 mm (.787")  9  =  45 mm (1.77")
Number of Pins
 5  =  5 Pins
 6  =  6 Pins
*Thumbturn/Cam position available at 5 and 11 o’clock only
Cam Position

“-” = Original, Z = Medeco Original KW Logic, G = Medeco XT ***See key section for surcharges for custom coined cut keys or special stamping requirements.
Note: (P) refers to Pinned and (S) to Sub-Pinned at the end of each part string in the price book.
How To Order Other International Cylinders
BUILD A BASE PART #:
23T23005-500
 base part #
Refer to pages 98-121
for descriptions and
technical specifications
to find the corresponding
base part number.
 – 05 –
 finish
Refer to the inside back
cover of this catalog for
finish options. Include
the corresponding two
digit finish number.
Upcharge for split finish.
XX –
keyway
Insert keyway if known
or contact CS for help.
S –
pinning
S = Sub-assembled
(Uncombinated)
No additional
information needed
P = Pinned
(Combinated)
Keyed alike (KA)
Keyed different (KD)
2 keys per cylinder
Captive Deadbolt
1 change key and
1 thumbturn key
M = Master Keyed
Provide specific
pinning or contact
Customer Service for
support
Must specify
quantity for keys.
23 * XX  0  X  X  X  -  X  0  0  -  XX  -  XX  X
Series
 – = Original
 W = Biaxial
 B = BiLevel
 T = Medeco3
 N = Medeco X4
Pinning
S = Sub Assembled
P = Pinned
M = Master Keyed
Function
 0  =   Thumbturn Cylinder with “RL” Knob
 1  =  Half Cylinder
 2  =  Double Cylinder
Function – Modular
 0  =   Thumbturn Cylinder with “SR” Round Knob
 3  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Low Profile “LP” Knob
 4  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Decorative “RD” Knob
 5  =  Thumbturn Cylinder with Lever “RL” Knob
Number of Pins
Cam Position (British Oval)
 0  = 11 o’clock
 1  =  1 o’clock
 5  =  5 o’clock
 7  =  7 o’clock
BiLevel w/ Original Technology
 H = High Security
 B = Standard Security